Mail Stop:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Assignment Recordation Services 0/-02-2 Director of the U.S. Patent						
	and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103421607						
0		Attorney Docket No. 133023					
( o ) ( . g)	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
و	Syuuji SUGAWARA Yoshiteru HATASE Toshihiro OKANISHI	ORIENT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-14, SHINMORI 1-CHOME, ASAHI-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 535-0022 JAPAN					
,	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
-	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>ALL - June 4, 2007</u>						
~	4. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
6/28/2007 F 4 FC:8021	KAYPAGH 00000146 11794122  40.00 0P Additional numbers atta	ached?					
	C. Title of Application: LASER-WELDED ARTICLE OF LASER-TRANSMISSIBLE WORKPIECE INCLUDING ALKALINE EARTH METAL SALT OF ANTHRAQUINONE-TYPE ACIDIC DYE						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>194206</u> )					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
į							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 26, 2007						
	William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Scott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0405

		. 1	Sengii Sugawara		-// /	<b>L</b>	
्द्रलई}	insert (Name(s) of Inventor(s)	. 2)	Yoshiteru Hatase	(O)			
		(3)	Toshihiro Okanishi				
		(4)		(3)			
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
<i>(</i> 9)	over to Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	-9)	9) Orient Chemical Industries, Ltd.				
		(10)	7-14. Shinmori 1-chome, Asahi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 535-0022, Japan				
		cheroinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2006/302429				
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign	( \ thors	nere Doubert No. 133023				
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 133023 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			n date herewith or	слесию ин арриом	ton for parent in the commen	d mailes of . dherred	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	ध			
,,	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 26, 2007				
the Assi claims of reenami from sai interest assignm identific	lication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A herein assigned, and that he tent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary	vision the n obtaining to execute the converse to perform ted States rizes and Assignee, has not expense to grants the converse to the convers	ate all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue and going forward the all papers and documents an article all papers and documents and affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce, requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest elected, and will not execute, a necessors, assigns and legal repose firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE ole in order to comply with the interest and the patents are comply with the interest and the patents are comply with the interest and patents.	oplication based ther with such interference d perform any act waill ial Property or similar ay be necessary to of it to issue any and all st, and covenants that my agreements in con- cresentatives.	reon, for the invention, and see. hich may be necessary in ear agreements, brain, maintain or confirm. Letters Patents of the Unit the has full right to conventifict herewith, and agrees ascrt on this assignment ar	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or med States resulting by the entire a that this	
recordat	ion of this document.						
		-	e undersigned on the date(s) $\phi$	• • •	<del>-</del>		
Date	June 4, 2007		Inventor Signature	Thur Su	gawara	(SEAL)	
Date	Jane 4, 200	/		- yeshitem	Hatan	(SEAL)	
Date	JUR 4. 2007	7	Inventor Signature	Toshihiro	Okanishi	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		- <u>-</u>	Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neithe			signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign		S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or	utside the U.S.A.	
nenne Date	June 4, 20		Witness	Soft a	the	2	
Bare	June 1, 20			Salahi	ke Matsuba		

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019513 FRAME: 0406